

Hon'ble Sh. Justice Rahul Bharti, Judge, High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh, Member, Governing Committee, Jammu & Kashmir Judicial Academy.

Appointed as Additional Judge of the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh, vide Notification No.K-13021/01/2019-US.II dated 24th March 2022 and took oath of office on 28th of March, 2022. Appointed as Judge of the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh, vide Notification No.K-13021/02/2023-US.II dated 22nd January,2024 and took oath of office on 29th of January, 2024.